## MyCableMart\_com

Your Home Theatre Connectivity Experts 6224 Bury Dr, Eden Prairie MN 55346 P. 952-486-8736

## CISCO(TM) COMPATIBLE (GLC-LH-SM) GE SFP LC CONNECTOR LX/LH TRANSCEIVER



Lengths Available:			
Colors Available:			
Part Numbers this model:	BE-190518		
Sales Category:	Fiber Optic Jumpers	Wire Gauge (AWG):	Not Specific / Not Applicable
Connector A:	Fiber Optic SFP Connector	Specification:	
Connector B:	Fiber Optic SFP Connector	Number Ports:	N/A
Export Tariff Code (HST):	8525503035	Transfer Rate:	

Feature / Style:	Images Length/Size Shown:	EA
# Positions:	Shielding:	
Convert From/To:	Туре:	HDMI to AV

The Cisco(TM) compatible GLC-LH-SM-OEM modules offer customers a wide variety of 10 Gigabit Ethernet connectivity options for data center, enterprise wiring closet, and service provider transport applications. The 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP, compatible with the IEEE 802.3z 1000BASE-LX standard, operates on standard single-mode fiber-optic link spans of up to 10 km and up to 550 m on any multimode fibers. When used over legacy multimode fiber type, the transmitter should be coupled through a mode conditioning patch cable.

1.25GBd SFP (Small Form Pluggable) Long Wavelength (1310nm) Transceiver **Features:** 

- Up to 1.25 GBd bi-directional data links
- Compliant with IEEE 802.3z Gigabit Ethernet and 1000BASELX and SFP MSA
- Hot-pluggable SFP footprint
- 1310nm Fabry-Perot laser transmitter
- Duplex LC connector
- Built-in digital diagnostic functions
- Compatible for use on all specified Cisco(TM) Switches
- Up to 10km on 9/125um SMF
- Single power supply 3.3V
- RoHS Compliance
- Class 1 laser product complies with EN 60825-1
- Operating temperature range: 0C to 70C.

NOTE: Cisco is TRADEMARK Cisco Corp